VILLAGE OF NORTH FREEDOM

RESOLUTION 2024-006
RAISE SEWER RATES

WHEREAS, the North Freedom Sewer Department, governed by the Village of
North Freedom Board, would like to keep the Sewer Fund (600) self-sustainable
to cover present and future expenses and to complete that, the governing body is
seeking a five (5) percent full rate increase effective for the 2025 year.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, minimum monthly rates for the Sewer
Department will be raised to $24.31 (previous charge was $23.15 minimum
monthly) and volume charges will be raised to $6.69 per 1,000 gallons (previous
charges were $6.37 per 1,000 gallons).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, these charges will be reflected on the January 1,
2025 billing.

This resolution was approved on a motion by thﬂ)hﬁ‘ ’_%S , and
seconded by Zweell :
This resolution was adopted at the Village Board Meeting on q[ q Z 2{ Vg .

APPROVED:M Jé_; A
Village Pregitlent

-Or Acting Village President-

| hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly passed by the Village
Board of the Village of North Freedom during its regular session on the _§ 4;day

of ¢ premdr 20 ﬁ;_f

ATTEST:

Village Clerk



